Part number Thickness
μm
Type Size A x B
mm
VCES (V)
IGBTs
1.2 kV
5SMX 76E1280

2.2
2.2
Part number Configuration /
Outline
Voltage VCES (V) Current IC (A) VCEsat (V)
typ. 125°C
VF (V)
typ. 125°C
HiPak1
HiPak1
HiPak1
HiPak2
HiPak2
HiPak2
HiPak1
HiPak2
HiPak2 HV
HiPak0 HV
HiPak2
HiPak2
HiPak2
HiPak1
HiPak1
HiPak2
Housing
Tvj(operational) up to 125°C
Tvj(operational) up to 150°C
HiPakTM Modules 1.7kV – 3.3kV
Please refer to page 7 for part numbering structure.
04  HiPak Modules | High Power Semiconductors Catalogue
HiPakTM:
- High power, industry standard package
- Designed for high reliability
- Low inductance, high current terminals
- Aluminium Silicon Carbide base plate for high
thermal cycling capabilities
- Aluminium Nitride substrates for low thermal
resistance
- Designed for very high SOA (Safe Operating Area)
- Smooth switching characteristics for good EMC
- SPT and SPT+ chip technology
- Insulation capabilities above 6 or 10 kV
depending on housing type
4.5 kV
5SNG 0150P450300
5SLD 0650J450300
5SNA 0650J450300
5SNA 0800J450300
5SNA 1200G450300
5SNA 1200G450350
6.5 kV
5SLD 0600J650100
5SNA 0400J650100
5SNA 0500J650300
5SNA 0600G650100
5SNA 0750G650300
4500
4500
4500
4500
4500
4500
6500
6500
6500
6500
6500
2 x 150
2 x 650
650
800

Version number
IGBT and Diode Dies 5SM Y 12 M 12 00
Part Numbering Structure
BiMOS Products
High Power Semiconductors Catalogue | Part Numbering Structure BiMOS Products  07
4000A
TVJM
V
Part number VDRM
V
5SHY 35L4510
5SHY 35L4512
5SHY 40L4511
5SHY 55L4500
5SHY 50L5500
5SHY 42L6500
Fig. 1
Fig. 1
Fig. 2
Fig. 2
Fig. 2
Fig. 2
VDC
V
VRRM
V
ITGQM
A
ITAVM
TC=85°C
A
ITSM
3ms
TVJM
kA
10ms
TVJM
kA
VT VT0
      TVJM
V
rT
mΩ
TVJM
°C
RthJC
K/kW
RthCH
K/kW
Fm
kN
VGIN
V
Outline
ITGQM
TVJM
V
Part number VDRM
V
5SHX 08F4510 GCT
Diode part
5SHX 14H4510 GCT
Diode part
5SHX 26L4510 GCT
Diode part
5SHX 06F6010 GCT
Diode part
5SHX 10H6010 GCT
Diode part
5SHX 19L6010 GCT
Diode part
Fig. 3

IGCT 5SHY 35 L 45 10
26  Part Numbering Structure Bipolar Products | High Power Semiconductors Catalogue
Part Numbering Structure
Bipolar Products
Product group
5SDA = Avalanche rectifier diode
5SDD = Rectifier diode
5SDF = Fast Recovery diode
Average on-state current (I/100)
Housing
Blocking voltage (V/100)
Version number
Diodes 5SDA 14 F 50 07
Product group
5SSA = Standard
5SSB = Presspack
Pulsed current (I/10)
Housing
Blocking voltage (V/100)
Version number
Surge Voltage Suppressors 5SSA 50 R 06 00
High Power Semiconductors Catalogue | Part Numbering Structure Bipolar Products  27
D 806C-1010-18 5SDD 10T1800
DA 807-1110-17 5SDA 11D1702
DA 807-590-50 5SDA 06D5007
DA 807-680-38 5SDA 07D3806
DA 807-780-32 5SDA 08D3205
DA 807-880-23 5SDA 09D2304
DA 807-880-26 5SDA 09D2604
DA 807-970-23 5SDA 10D2303
DA 808-1410-44 5SDA 14F4407
DA 808-1410-50 5SDA 14F5007
DA 808-1620-38 5SDA 16F3806
DA 808-2110-32 5SDA 21F3204
DA 808-2350-23 5SDA 24F2303
DA 808-2700-20 5SDA 27F2002
DC 827-300-40 N 5SDF 03D4004
DC 827-300-45 N 5SDF 03D4504
DC 889-1100-45 P 5SDF 11H4505
DM 818-1200-25 P 5SDF 12F2505
DM 818-1200-30 P 5SDF 12F3005
DM 818-800-45 P 5SDF 08F4505
DM 818C-1200-25 P 5SDF 12T2505
DM 818C-1200-30 P 5SDF 12T3005
DM 818C-800-45 P 5SDF 08T4505
DM 827-360-45 N 5SDF 04D4504
DM 827-620-25 N 5SDF 06D2504
DM 827C-360-45 N 5SDF 04T4504
DM 827C-620-25 N 5SDF 06T2504
DS 808D-7110-02 5SDD 71B0200
DS 808X-7110-02 5SDD 71X0200
DS 808X-7110-04 5SDD 71X0400
DS 818HL-9200-02 5SDD 92Z0200
DS 818HL-9200-04 5SDD 92Z0400
DS 819HL-13500-02         5SDD 0135Z0200
DS 819HL-13500-04         5SDD 0135Z0400
DS 879D-12000-02            5SDD 0120C0200
DS 879D-12000-04            5SDD 0120C0400
DV 808-1000-60 5SDD 10F6000
DV 808-1360-60 5SDD 14F6000
DV 817-630-60 5SDD 06D6000
DV 818-1700-60 5SDD 17F6000
DV 818-2000-50 5SDD 20F5000
DV 818-2480-28 5SDD 24F2800
Polovodice Part No.  ABB Part No.
DV 818-3800-20 5SDD 38F2000
DV 827-1100-28 5SDD 11D2800
DV 827-800-50 5SDD 08D5000
DV 827-850-60 5SDD 09D6000
DV 827C-1100-28 5SDD 11T2800
DV 827C-800-50 5SDD 08T5000
DV 889-3300-60 5SDD 31H6000
DV 889-3800-50 5SDD 38H5000